PA Queen Bee Improvement Project

BREEDER PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT - 2018/2019

Name(Breeder):	 					
Address:	 					
E-mail:	 					
Telephone:						
IQBA Website:	List my inform	ation [Do	not list n	ny informa	ition
Website Notes:						

By execution of this Breeder Participation Agreement the Breeder acknowledges and agrees to the following:

- ➤ Annual membership dues are \$100.
- > PA QBIP website will list the contact information above if the "List my information" box is checked.
- ➤ The Breeder agrees to read the By-Laws of QBIP.
- ➤ The Breeder agrees to follow the QBIP Breeder Guidelines:
 - The Breeder agrees to stock certification testing and record keeping and record submission requirements.
 - The Breeder agrees to Royalty Scale and to remit royalties for 2018 by January 31, 2019.
- ➤ Participation in the QBIP is a privilege and false claims or conduct unbecoming are common sense reasons for future participation in IQBA to be denied or revoked.

Breeder Signature	